
Club Membership Total=31643 (corresponding total last year: n/a) 

By State: ACT=741;  NSW=13169;  VIC=4722;  QLD=6891;  SA=1448;  WA=3803;  TAS=725;  NT=144 
TOTAL: 51 

Name of Event Code Club Points Mth/Yr 

ACT SENIORS TEAM SELECTION 
ACT SWISS PAIRS—OPEN & RESTRICTED 
ACT OPEN TEAM SELECTION 
ACT WOMENS TEAM SELECTION 
ACT MIXED PAIRS 
VICTORIAN MASTER TEAMS 
VICTORIAN PENNANT 
VICTORIAN OPEN TEAM PLAYOFF 
VICTORIAN WOMENS TEAM SELECTION 
VICTORIAN MIXED PAIRS 
QUEENSLAND TEAM TRIALS 
SABA GNOT QUALIFYING 
SA MENS & WOMENS PAIRS / MIXED TEAM FINAL 
WA OPEN TEAM SELECTION 
WA WOMENS TEAM SELECTION 
BAWA MIXED TEAMS 
TASMANIAN OPEN & WOMENS PAIRS 
AUTUMN NATIONALS CONSOLATION TEAMS 
AUTUMN NATIONALS OPEN TEAMS 
WESTERN SENIORS PAIRS 
ALBANY CONGRESS 
BBC GNP HEAT II 
BALLINA TEAMS 
BROKEN HILL GNP HEAT 
BOWEN GNP HEAT 
CALOUNDRA TEAMS 
CABOOLTURE GNP HEAT II 
CAIRNS NOVICE PAIRS 
COFFS HARBOUR TEAMS 
DONALD CONGRESS 
FORBES SWISS PAIRS 
HERVEY BAY CONGRESS 
HAWKESBURY CONGRESS 
HOLIDAY BRIDGE TANGALOOMA HOLIDAY 
KINGBOROUGH FUN DAY 
MANDURAH GNP HEAT 
MACKAY CONGRESS 
NAMBUCCA GNOT HEAT 
NORTH SHORE ANZAC CONGRESS 
NOWRA GNOT HEAT 
PORT MACQUARIE HASTINGS CONGRESS 
QCBC GNP HEAT I 
RYE BEACH CONGRESS 
SALE CONGRESS 
SALE GNOT HEAT 
ST.GEORGE GNP HEAT 
SUNNYBANK GNP HEAT 
ST.VINCENTS GNOT HEAT 
TOOWOOMBA CONGRESS 
TOOWONG GNP HEAT III 
WCBC GNP HEAT II 

1SS 
1SW 
1TS 
1WS 
1XP 
3MT 
3OT 
3PO 
3WS 
3XP 
4TS 
5GN 
5PU 
6TS 
6WS 
6XT 
7OP 
9AC 
9AO 
9QP 
ALC 
BBG 
BCT 
BKH 
BOG 
CAT 
CNP 
CSN 
CUT 
DLC 
FOR 
HBC 
HDC 
HOT 
KHF 
M1P 
MYC 
NAG 
NDZ 
NXG 
PAC 
RQG 
RYC 
SAC 
SAG 
SGP 
SKG 
SVG 
TAC 
TGE 
WCP 

1-801 
1-801 
1-801 
1-801 
1-801 
3-301 
3-301 
3-301 
3-301 
3-301 
4-501 
5-701 
5-700 
6-751 
6-751 
6-751 
7-801 
9-916 
9-916 
9-942 
6-754 
4-528 
2-016 
5-707 
4-584 
4-592 
4-515 
4-590 
2-028 
3-330 
2-066 
4-505 
2-093 
2-011 
7-818 
6-778 
4-640 
2-170 
2-120 
2-235 
2-227 
4-555 
3-451 
3-455 
3-455 
2-237 
4-566 
5-738 
4-688 
4-572 
6-794 

RED 
RED 
RED 
RED 
RED 
RED 
RED 
RED 
RED 
RED 
RED 

GOLD 
RED 
RED 
RED 
RED 
RED 

GOLD 
GOLD 
GOLD 
RED 

GOLD 
RED 

GOLD 
GOLD 
RED 

GOLD 
RED 
RED 
RED 
RED 
RED 
RED 
RED 
RED 

GOLD 
RED 

GOLD 
RED 

GOLD 
RED 

GOLD 
RED 
RED 

GOLD 
GOLD 
GOLD 
GOLD 
RED 

GOLD 
GOLD 

MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
APR/09 
APR/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
APR/09 
MAY/09 
APR/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
APR/09 
MAR/09 
MAY/09 
APR/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
APR/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAR/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
MAY/09 
APR/09 

CONGRESSES AND OTHER EVENTS MAY 2009 

ABF MASTERPOINT CENTRE MANAGER 
David Weston is the new ABF Master-
point Centre Manager.  Yes, that’s me! 
I was successful in the interview, and 
will be taking on the full duties of man-
aging the Centre from mid-July.  This 
will entail a change of contact telephone 
numbers and a new mailing address, but 
the email address (see above) will re-
main unchanged.  I will keep you all 
informed as soon as these matters are 
resolved. 
 ACTIVATIONS 
Remember that the free period will end 
on June 30th.  So send in those activa-
tions now before you forget! 
 AWARD TOTALS 
Much better!  Only one club failed to 
include their award totals in this months 
submissions.  Keep up the good work 
for the end of quarter update next 
month.  Remember, award totals and 
club numbers to be included with all 
submissions. 

ABCD DIRECTORY 
I have almost finished reworking the 
ABCD directory.  I hope to have a final 
version up on the website by the time 
you receive this Newsletter in the post.  
Can you please check it for accuracy, 
and notify the Centre of any changes 
required. 
 MAILING LABELS 
I have updated the Avery labels on the 
website, located under the Download 
tab.  Unfortunately I have encountered a 
problem when generating the Unistat 
labels, but I am still working on them.  
Let me know if you still need this ver-
sion, or if the Avery version meets your 
needs. 
 MASTERPOINT SECRETARIES 
On the inside of this months Newsletter 
is a list of all the Club Masterpoint Sec-
retaries, and their contact details.  Please 
check that it is up to date, and that the 
mailing details are correct. 
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NEXT UPDATE for JUNE 
 

The deadline for getting your awards to the Centre  
in time for the June quarterly update is 

 Tuesday 30th June at 14:00 AEST 
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