CONGRESSES AND OTHER EVENTS			MAY 2009	
Name of Event	Code	Club	Points	Mth/Yr
ACT SENIORS TEAM SELECTION	188	1-801	RED	MAY/09
ACT SWISS PAIRS—OPEN & RESTRICTED	1SW	1-801	RED	MAY/09
ACT OPEN TEAM SELECTION	1TS	1-801	RED	MAY/09
ACT WOMENS TEAM SELECTION	1WS	1-801	RED	MAY/09
ACT MIXED PAIRS	1XP	1-801	RED	MAY/09
VICTORIAN MASTER TEAMS	3MT	3-301	RED	MAY/09
VICTORIAN PENNANT	3OT	3-301	RED	MAY/09
VICTORIAN OPEN TEAM PLAYOFF	3PO	3-301	RED	MAY/09
VICTORIAN WOMENS TEAM SELECTION	3WS	3-301	RED	MAY/09
VICTORIAN MIXED PAIRS	3XP	3-301	RED	MAY/09
QUEENSLAND TEAM TRIALS	4TS	4-501	RED	MAY/09
SABA GNOT QUALIFYING	5GN	5-701	GOLD	MAY/09
SA MENS & WOMENS PAIRS / MIXED TEAM FINAL	5PU	5-700	RED	MAY/09
WA OPEN TEAM SELECTION	6TS	6-751	RED	APR/09
WA WOMENS TEAM SELECTION	6WS	6-751	RED	APR/09
BAWA MIXED TEAMS	6XT	6-751	RED	MAY/09
TASMANIAN OPEN & WOMENS PAIRS	70P	7-801	RED	MAY/09
AUTUMN NATIONALS CONSOLATION TEAMS	9AC	9-916	GOLD	MAY/09
AUTUMN NATIONALS OPEN TEAMS	9AO	9-916	GOLD	MAY/09
WESTERN SENIORS PAIRS	9QP	9-942	GOLD	MAY/09
ALBANY CONGRESS	ALC	6-754	RED	APR/09
BBC GNP HEAT II	BBG	4-528	GOLD	MAY/09
BALLINA TEAMS	BCT	2-016	RED	APR/09
BROKEN HILL GNP HEAT	BKH	5-707	GOLD	MAY/09
BOWEN GNP HEAT	BOG	4-584	GOLD	MAY/09
CALOUNDRA TEAMS	CAT	4-592	RED	MAY/09
CABOOLTURE GNP HEAT II	CNP	4-515	GOLD	MAY/09
CAIRNS NOVICE PAIRS	CSN	4-590	RED	MAY/09
COFFS HARBOUR TEAMS	CUT	2-028	RED	MAY/09
DONALD CONGRESS	DLC	3-330	RED	APR/09
FORBES SWISS PAIRS	FOR	2-066	RED	MAR/09
HERVEY BAY CONGRESS	HBC	4-505	RED	MAY/09
HAWKESBURY CONGRESS	HDC	2-093	RED	APR/09
HOLIDAY BRIDGE TANGALOOMA HOLIDAY	HOT	2-011	RED	MAY/09
KINGBOROUGH FUN DAY	KHF	7-818	RED	MAY/09
MANDURAH GNP HEAT	M1P	6-778	GOLD	MAY/09
MACKAY CONGRESS	MYC	4-640	RED	MAY/09
NAMBUCCA GNOT HEAT	NAG	2-170	GOLD	MAY/09
NORTH SHORE ANZAC CONGRESS	NDZ	2-120	RED	APR/09
NOWRA GNOT HEAT	NXG	2-235	GOLD	MAY/09
PORT MACQUARIE HASTINGS CONGRESS	PAC	2-227	RED	MAY/09
QCBC GNP HEAT I	RQG	4-555	GOLD	MAY/09
RYE BEACH CONGRESS	RYC	3-451	RED	MAR/09
SALE CONGRESS	SAC	3-455	RED	MAY/09
SALE GNOT HEAT	SAG	3-455	GOLD	MAY/09
ST.GEORGE GNP HEAT	SGP	2-237	GOLD	MAY/09
SUNNYBANK GNP HEAT	SKG	4-566	GOLD	MAY/09
ST.VINCENTS GNOT HEAT	SVG	5-738	GOLD	MAY/09
TOOWOOMBA CONGRESS	TAC	4-688	RED	MAY/09
TOOWONG GNP HEAT III	TGE	4-572	GOLD	MAY/09
WCBC GNP HEAT II	WCP	6-794	GOLD	APR/09

TOTAL: 51 Club Members

Club Membership Total=31643 (corresponding total last year: n/a)

By State: ACT=741; NSW=13169; VIC=4722; QLD=6891; SA=1448; WA=3803; TAS=725; NT=144



## NEWSLETUER

May 2009, Issue 1.5 Editor: David WESTON

PO Box 397, Fyshwick 2069—Tel: 02-6239 2265—Email: abfmpc@abfmpc.com

# ABF MASTERPOINT CENTRE MANAGER

David Weston is the new ABF Master-point Centre Manager. Yes, that's me! I was successful in the interview, and will be taking on the full duties of managing the Centre from mid-July. This will entail a change of contact telephone numbers and a new mailing address, but the email address (see above) will remain unchanged. I will keep you all informed as soon as these matters are resolved.

#### **ACTIVATIONS**

Remember that the free period will end on June 30th. So send in those activations now before you forget!

#### **AWARD TOTALS**

•

Much better! Only one club failed to include their award totals in this months submissions. Keep up the good work for the end of quarter update next month. Remember, award totals and club numbers to be included with all submissions.

#### **ABCD DIRECTORY**

I have almost finished reworking the ABCD directory. I hope to have a final version up on the website by the time you receive this Newsletter in the post. Can you please check it for accuracy, and notify the Centre of any changes required.

#### **MAILING LABELS**

I have updated the Avery labels on the website, located under the Download tab. Unfortunately I have encountered a problem when generating the Unistat labels, but I am still working on them. Let me know if you still need this version, or if the Avery version meets your needs.

## MASTERPOINT SECRETARIES

On the inside of this months Newsletter is a list of all the Club Masterpoint Secretaries, and their contact details. Please check that it is up to date, and that the mailing details are correct.

### **NEXT UPDATE for JUNE**

The deadline for getting your awards to the Centre in time for the June quarterly update is

Tuesday 30th June at 14:00 AEST